

HAZOOR MULTIPROJECTS LIMITED

CIN: L99999MH1992PLC269813

Date: 11/11/2023

To

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Scrip ID/Code :HAZOOR/532467

Subject : Statement of No Deviation and/or Variation in utilization of right issue proceeds for the

period ended 30th September, 2023.

Reference No. : Regulation 32 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,

2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

We wish to inform that Pursuant to Regulation 32 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 read with the SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMDI/162/2019 dated December 24, 2019, we are hereby providing that there is no deviation or variation in utilization of fund raised through Right Issue as mentioned in Offer Letter of the Company 20th January, 2023, further the call money notice had been sent to the shareholders dated 30th May, 2023 and 17th August, 2023.

Accordingly, the statement of deviation confirming that there is no deviation or variation in the utilization of these proceeds duly reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Company, for the Quarter Ended September, 2023 in its meeting held on 10th November, 2023 is attached herewith.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Hazoor Multi Projects Limited

SWAMINATH CHHOTELAL JAISWAR Digitally signed by SWAMINATH CHROTELAE, A/SWARI Otic culti, 8-Mikhasudrika, 22-14, 20-36, bit 1976.07 (1976.07

Swaminath Chhotelal Jaiswar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai

Statement of Deviation / Variation in utilization of fund	ds raised (Rs. in Crores)			
Name of listed entity	HAZOOR MULTI PROJECTSLIMITED			
Mode of Fund Raising	Right Issue			
Date of Raising Funds	04/09/2023 (Being First and Final Call Reminder -cum- Forfeiture Notice Last Date)			
Amount Raised	Rs. 1.312 Cr.			
Report filed for Quarter/half year ended	September 30, 2023			
Monitoring Agency	Not Applicable			
Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable	Not Applicable			
Is there a Deviation/ Variation in use of funds raised	No			
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms of a contract or objects, which was approved by the shareholders	Not Applicable			
If Yes, Date of shareholder Approval	Not Applicable			
Explanation for the Deviation/ Variation	Not Applicable			
Comments of the Audit Committee after review	The Committee has noted that the Call Money had been received from the Shareholders from 21st August, 2023 to 04th September, 2023. Right Issue Committee has approved the Conversion of Partly paid-up Shares to Fully Paid-up Equity Shares on 25th September, 2023. No fund has been utilized during the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 and the same amount is lying in the Call Money Escrow Account of the Company.			
Comments of the auditors, if any Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been a deviation, in the following	Nil			
table				

Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been a deviation, in the following table.

(INR in Crores)

nal Object

Modified

Original Modified Funds Amount of Remarks, If
Object. If any Allocation Allocation. Utilised Deviation/

Original Object	Modified Object, If any	Original Allocation (Rs.)	Modified Allocation, If any	Funds Utilised (Rs.)	Amount of Deviation/ Variation for the quarter according to applicable object	Remarks, If any
Working Capital	Not Applicable	1.312 Crore	Not Applicable	0.00	Not Applicable	1. No Fund has Utilized during the quarter ended 30th September, 2023. 2. The Company is Yet to receive Rs. 42,95,346 from shareholders towards call money.
Total	ПЛАТН Подней простор поможено състила, пасная	Rs.1.312 Crore		0.00		
CHHO JAISW		14 10 6				